IPR2023-01153

U.S. Patent No. 11,122,357

Petitioner's Request for Refund of Post-Institution Fees

Attorney Docket: SONY 7.1R-020

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SONY ELECTRONICS INC., Petitioner,

v.

JAWBONE INNOVATIONS, LLC, Patent Owner.

IPR2023-01153 U.S. Patent No. 11,122,357

PETITIONER SONY ELECTRONIC INC.'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES



IPR2023-01153

U.S. Patent No. 11,122,357

Petitioner Sony Electronics Inc. requests a refund of post-institution fees in

the amount of \$22,500 to be paid to Deposit Account No. 12-1095.

On June 30, 2023, Petitioner filed a Petition for *Inter Partes* review of U.S.

Patent No. 11,122,357. As required by 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a), Petitioners deposited

\$41,500 with the USPTO at the time of filing the Petition to cover associated fees.

Petitioners' payment consisted of \$19,000 in fees associated with the request for

the inter partes review and a further \$22,500 in post-institution fees. On

December 28, 2023, the Board issued a decision denying institution of inter partes

review (Paper 11). Accordingly, Petitioners request a refund of the Inter Partes

Post-Institution Fee of \$22,500.

Respectfully submitted,

LERNER DAVID LLP

Dated: February 15, 2024

/Gregory S. Gewirtz/

Gregory S. Gewirtz (Reg. No. 36,522)

Counsel for Petitioner Sony Electronics Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing **PETITIONER SONY ELECTRONIC INC.'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES** is being served on February 15, 2024, on counsel of record for U.S. Patent No. 11,122,357 patent owner Jawbone Innovations, LLC at the address below:

Peter Lambrianakos plambrianakos@fabricantllp.com Vincent Rubino vrubino@fabricantllp.com Alfred R. Fabricant ffabricant@fabricantllp.com Enrique Iturralde eiturralde@fabricantllp.com Richard Cowell rcowell@fabricantllp.com **Jacob Ostling** jostling@fabricantllp.com FABRICANT LLP PTAB@fabricantllp.com 411 Theodore Fremd Avenue Suite 206 South Rye, NY 10580

Tel: 646.797.4353

Counsel for Patent Owner Jawbones Innovations, LLC

LERNER DAVID LLP

Dated: February 15, 2024 /Gregory S. Gewirtz/

Gregory S. Gewirtz (Reg. No. 36,522)

Counsel for Petitioner Sony Electronics Inc.

7942096

